

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR
N1128
ANDRITZ CENTRIFUGE SERVICES

BIDS were opened by Antonino Mautino Aguirre, Buyer, at 1:01 P.M. on March 7, 2025.

SECTION A - EQUIPMENT AND PARTS CATEGORY		ANDRITZ SEPARATIONS INC	SENTRIMAX CENTRIFUGES USA INC
	Item Description	Unit Price	Unit Price
1	DISK, CYCLOID P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-41 2-EA. PER SET	\$10,107.71	
2	REPAIR GEARBOX ECCENTRIC BEARING FITS BEARING, ECCENTRIC, P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-44, REPLAC	\$1,213.00	\$1,166.67
3	REPAIR LIQUID END HUB MAIN BEARING FITHUB, BEARING SCROLL P/N C-19880	\$2,215.00	\$2,490.00
4	MACHINE CALK STRIPS IN CONECAULK, URETHANE 10.1 OZ., MARINE GRADE, BOSTIK 920	\$15.95	\$4,200.00
5	BEARING FOR MACHINE BEARING, FAG NU 1034 M/C3, GUINARD P/N C-CR2022	\$1,222.00	\$1,725.53
6	BEARING FOR GEARBOX BEARING, FAG NU2212E.TVP2.C3 (CYCLO/REAR PB) ANDRI	\$186.08	\$123.17
7	FEED NOZZLE HOLDER SUPPORT, NOZZLE ANDRITZ P/N BUS/CA-26852	\$315.14	
8	RING SPACER SPACER, BOWL ASSY. ANDRITZ P/N 21525	\$769.50	
9	GEARBOX BEARING BEARING, FAG NUP2214E.TVP2.C3 (CYCLO/REAR PB) ANDR	\$413.71	\$376.50
10	HOUSING COVER DEC-26787	\$1,862.45	
11	ECCENTRIC SHAFT DEC-26784, ST131382517	\$1,659.23	
12	SPACER, RING P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-50	\$866.00	
13	DISK, CYCLOID P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-41 2-EA. PER SET	\$10,107.71	
14	BEARING, ECCENTRIC, P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-44, REPLAC	\$8,975.73	
15	BEARING, FAG NU2212E.TVP2.C3 (CYCLO/REAR PB) ANDRI	\$426.12	\$123.17
16	BEARING, FAG 6230M/C3, GUINARD P/N C- CR173 REPLACE	\$1,103.53	\$1,468.45
17	BEARING, ECCENTRIC, P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-44, REPLACE	\$8,975.73	
18	AXLE P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-15 P/N 131831963	\$1,371.21	

19	DISK, COVER P/N DEC-26778 NEW P/N 131343587	\$10,573.88	
20	BUSHING, DRIVE P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-06	\$3,826.47	
21	ECCENTRIC, ANDRITZ P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-44	\$8,975.73	
22	BUSHING, OUTER P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-16 (131831964)	\$5,764.81	
23	BEARING, SKF 6040 M, GUINARD P/N RLT-6040/M	\$2,164.07	\$1,692.33
24	BEARING, FAG 7228B.MP.UA (FRONT PB ASSY.) ANDRITZ	\$802.01	\$1,178.22
25	BEARING, FAG NU 1034 M/C3, GUINARD P/N C-CR2022	\$1,222.00	\$1,725.53
26	BEARING, FAG 6230M/C3, GUINARD P/N C-CR173 REPLACE	\$1,103.53	\$1,468.48
27	SUPPORT, NOZZLE ANDRITZ P/N BUS/CA-26852	\$791.97	
28	BEARING, FAG NUP2214E.TVP2.C3 (CYCLO/REAR PB)	\$426.12	\$376.50
29	BEARING, SKF 6207/2RS1, ANDRITZ P/N RLT-6207/2RS1	\$22.85	\$62.30
30	RING, SNAP ANDRITZ P/N JON-21230 NEW P/N 131670477	\$34.15	
31	SPACER, BOWL ASSY. ANDRITZ P/N 21525	\$675.00	
32	BLADE, SCRAPER ANDRITZ P/N 31223C REPL. 21396	\$756.00	
33	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D200 (CYCLO/REAR	\$66.21	
34	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D150 (CYCLO/REAR	\$28.33	
35	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-I-D140 (CYCLO/REAR	\$28.00	
36	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D170 (FRONT PB)	\$39.55	
37	LOCKNUT, KM13, SKF ANDRITZ P/N ECR/A-KM13-M65-2	\$43.72	\$53.42
38	LOCKWASHER, ANDRITZ P/N FRE-MB13-D65 (CYCLO REAR P)	\$7.43	\$10.63
39	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-I-D072	\$5.67	
40	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D035 (TORQUE)	\$3.40	
41	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D110	\$10.80	
42	RING, RETAINING ANDRITZ P/N CIR-E-D055 (CYCLO REAR	\$2.91	
43	SEAL, V-RING ANDRITZ P/N 131459904 REPL. (V375A-N)	\$150.33	\$100.00

44	SEAL, V-RING ANDRITZ P/N 131459881 REPL. V199A-NI	\$79.31	\$68.33
45	SEAL, V-RING ANDRITZ P/N 131184074 REPL. JNT/B/VR-	\$61.84	
46	SEAL, VARI "M" C-JNT/B/VA-N-S59049 (C- CS0709)	\$176.46	
47	SEAL, LIP ANDRITZ P/N 131184075 REPL. JNT/B/LE-N-B	\$53.57	
48	SEAL, JOINT ANDRITZ P/N jNT/B/LE-N- 1E.D070.110.12	\$26.17	
49	O-RING, ANDRITZ P/N 131031954	\$6.80	
50	O-RING, ANDRITZ P/N JNT/T/N- BU/PRP389.D506.78.5.33	\$13.48	
51	O-RING, ANDRITZ P/N 131031874 REPL. ORG- 170.82X5.3	\$4.53	
52	BEARING, ECCENTRIC, P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-44, REPLACE	\$8,975.73	
53	COUPLING, STARFLEX P/N C-CY0638, (ACC635634)	\$368.89	
54	MOTOR, ELECT MAGNETEK 1/15HP, #JA2R182N# (SCROLL)	\$198.23	
55	HUB, BEARING SCROLL P/N C-19880	\$4,388.73	
56	ABSORBER, VIBRATION P/N AM0- 534501/BOSH09242 T	\$507.58	
57	FINGER, DRIVE P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-05	\$5,085.00	
58	DISK, CYCLOID P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-41 2-EA. PER SET	\$10,107.71	
59	WASHER, THRUST P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-76	\$744.65	
60	SPACER, RING P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-50	\$866.00	
61	SHAFT, P/N 26969 TORQUE LIMITER SUPPORT	\$2,807.75	
62	MODULE, REDEX P/N C-SR30/6K2 DWG. 27153 ITEM #40	\$10,147.49	
63	CYCLO GEAR BOX D7L ID #129999901 P/N 131349428,	\$54,301.09	
64	COUPLING SHAFT DEC-26972	\$940.70	
65	BOLT, HEXHEAD P/N 028055 GRADE 8 DWG. #29	\$3.85	
66	DISK, CYCLOID P/N C-CYC-ZS/224/87-41 2-EA. PER SET	\$10,107.71	
67	CYCLO GEAR BOX D7L ID #129999901 P/N 131349428	\$54,301.09	
68	MODULE, REDEX P/N C-SR30/6K2 DWG. 27153 ITEM #40	\$10,147.49	
TOTAL =		\$263,752.59	\$18,409.23

	SECTION B - SERVICES CATEGORY	ANDRITZ SEPARATIONS INC	SENTRIMAX CENTRIFUGES USA INC
	Description of Services	Rate per Hour	Rate per Hour
1	On-Site Technician Including a fully equipped vehicle	\$210.00	\$160.00
2	Additional Assistant Technician(s) rate	\$210.00	\$160.00
3	Off-Site Technician Including a fully equipped vehicle	\$165.00	\$160.00
4	Off-Site Technician Including a fully equipped vehicle	\$165.00	\$160.00
5	Emergency Services	\$350.00	\$160.00
6	Training Services	\$165.00	\$160.00
7	Phone or Online Assistance	\$1.00	\$105.00

Bids Reviewed By: *Antonino Mautino Aguirre*

Antonino Mautino Aguirre, Buyer
Arlington County Government
Office of the Purchasing Agent